

क्षेत्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, इंफाल: मणिपुर REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, IMPHAL, MANIPUR e-mail : rims@rims.edu.in

(स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Phone : 0385-2414720 0385-2414750

ORDER

With reference to this Institute's No.GEN/APPT/REG(GrpA)/1/2024-ESTSec: Notice of even dated 18th March, 2025, inviting representations/objections from the provisionally eligible/not-eligible candidates for filling up 1 post (UR) of Assistant Professor in Health Education & Family Welfare (Non-Medical) and interalia notifying 1 post (OBC) of Assistant Professor, Microbiology Department, RIMS, Imphal, the Scrutiny Committee has examined the representations / objections submitted by them. The Competent Authority, RIMS, Imphal, has, in the light of the report submitted by the Scrutiny Committee, decided that the following candidates are eligible for the posts of Assistant Professors, as indicated below:-

Sl.	Name	Post & Department	Remark
No.			
i)	Dr. Daniel Ningthoujam		Eligible
ii)	J J	Assistant Professor,	Eligible
iii)	Dr. Yendrembam Bidyalakshmi Devi	Microbiology	Eligible
iv)	Dr. Yumlembam Bishwabati Devi		Eligible
v)	Dr. Wahengbam Ranbir Singh	Assistant Professor,	Eligible
vi)	Ms. Heikham Anuradha Chanu	Health Education &	Eligible
		Family Welfare (Non-	
		Medical)	

- 2. The date, time and venue for the interview / personal interaction for the purpose, will be notified on the website of RIMS, Imphal, in due course. For any update, please keep visiting our website.
- This issues with the approval of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

(S. Sarat Singh) Chief Accounts Officer /FA

Copy to :-

- 1. PS to Director, RIMS, Imphal.
- 2. The Medical Superintendent, RIMS Hospital, Imphal.
- 3. The Dean (Academic), RIMS, Imphal.
- 4. System Administrator, RIMS, Imphal for uploading the above notice on the RIMS website.
- 5. Notice Board.